

Via email: Codyw.Heinze@wisconsin.gov

April 13, 2023

Mr. Cody Heinze Northeast Regional Spill Coordinator – Hydrogeologist Remediation and Redevelopment Program Wisconsin Department of Natural Resources 2984 Shawano Avenue Green Bay, WI 54313-6727

RE: Skana Aluminum

Spill Report for SERTS ID 20221206NE36-1

Dear Mr. Heinze:

On December 5, 2022, Skana Aluminum released approximately 100 gallons of non-hazardous used oil at the Skana Aluminum facility at 2009 Mirro Drive, Manitowoc, Wisconsin. This release occurred from Skana Aluminum turning on a pump during a waste oil transfer to a disposal truck.

Upon discovery, the Safety-Kleen employee began immediate containment and cleanup of this release. The response conducted was the placement of absorbent sheets, absorbent socks, and granular material to contain and absorb the release.

Also on December 5, 2022, Clean Harbors Field Services dispatched a team of employees to complete recovery and cleanup of the spilled material. CHES crew returned on December 8, 2022 to complete the containerizing of the material.

- Additional absorbent pads, socks/booms and granular material were used to absorb and collect the spilled material.
- All of the used oil was contained to the concrete pad and grassy area. At no time was there a threat to human health or the environment.
- The absorbent materials and soils were collected and placed into drums for disposal. A total of eighteen 55-gallon drums were filled with this material.
- PID screening, visual, and olfactory field screening were completed on the excavation.
- All materials were shipped to Spring Grove Resource Recovery, Inc. in Cincinnati, OH (OHD000816629) which is owned by Clean Harbors.

Below is a brief outline of the incident:

Mr. Cody Heinze Spill Report for SERTS ID 20220217NE36-2 March 21, 2023 Page **2** of **3**

Responsible Party: Skana Aluminum

2009 Mirro Drive

Manitowoc, WI 54220

Location of Spill: Skana Aluminum

2009 Mirro Drive

Manitowoc, WI 54220

Date of Release: December 5, 2022

Approximately 10:00 AM

Type/Quantity of Release: Approximately 50 gallons non-hazardous used Oil

Injuries/Threat to Human

Health:

None

If you have any questions or require additional information, please contact me at (262) 402-8141 or via email at wruk.vincent@cleanharbors.com.

Sincerely,

Vincent Wruk Field Service Specialist

NON HAZADDONIC	12 pilch) typewriter) 1. Generator's US EPA		2049704			9 Pros t
WASTE MANIFEST	TON TIMEATIDOOD		100	Document No.	1411	2 Page 1 of 1
3. Generator's Nume and Mailing Address Skana Aluminium Company 2009 Mirro Dr			V	SAME	ress :	
Manitowoc WI 54220 4. Generator's Phone ((920) 482-1025	ATTN	:Tina Wick				
5. Transporter 1 Company Name	C	6. US EPA ID Number MAD 0393222	50	A. State Trans B. Transporter		2000
Clean Harbors Environmental 7. Transporter 2 Company Name	Services, Inc.	6. US EPA ID Number		C. State Transporter's ID		
		1		D. Transporter 2 Phone		
 Designated Facility Name and Site Address Spring Grove Resource Record 	very lnc	10. US EPA IO Number		E. State Fecili	NA ID	
4879 Spring Grove Avenue Cinchnati, OH 45232		DHD000816629		F. Facility's Prove (513) 681-6738 Containers 13.		
NON-RCRA HAZARDOUS WASTE, SOLIDS, (ABSORBENTS CONTAMINATED WITH OIL)			18	DM	6,500	ŕ
b.						
c.			-		1,500	3
				55-522-		1
d						
					Y PHONE #: (800) 4	
					R: Skana Aluminum	Comp
18. QENERATOR'S CERTIFICATION: I hereby on in proper condition for transport. The meterials of Printed/Pyped Name	rify that the contents of th described on this manifest	is shipment are tully and accurately de are not subject to federal hiszardous of Signagine			Mont	
Principly Name Ting Wick					Mont 12	ادًا ا
Princes/Pyped Name 7 ng Wick 17. Transporter 1 Acknowledgement of Receipt of		Signation	Œ.	Delle		Day 131
Principly Name Ting Wick		Signation				Day 131 Date
Printed/Typed Name 1: Na W: Clc 17. Transporter 1 Acknowledgement of Receipt of Printed/Typed Name 4: Transporter 2 Acknowledgement of Receipt of the Transporter 2 Acknowledgement of the Transporter	Maluriais chel-	Signature C M	Œ.			Dese Dese Dese Dese
Printed Typed Name 17 Transporter 1 Acknowledgement of Receipt of Printed Typed Name Chris M & Gallery Chris M & Galler	Maluriais chel-	Signation	Œ.			Dese Dese Dese Dese
Printed/Typed Name 1: Na W: Clc 17. Transporter 1 Acknowledgement of Receipt of Printed/Typed Name 4: Transporter 2 Acknowledgement of Receipt of the Transporter 2 Acknowledgement of the Transporter	Maluriais chel-	Signature C M	Œ.			Dese Dese Dese Dese